

**O.C. 33 of 2018**  
**Present: Subhrajit Basu, Judge, Bench-IV**  
**JO Code: WB 01238**

**Order No. 48**  
**Date: 03.07.2024**

The matter is fixed today for rest of PWs.

Plaintiffs filed adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for the objector is present.

The adjournment is granted as last chance as the matter is pending at this stage for long.

To 14.08.2024 for rest of PWs, i.d., PW will be closed.

D/C by me

**Judge, Bench-IV**  
**City Civil Court, Calcutta**

**Judge, Bench-IV**  
**City Civil Court, Calcutta**